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CURRICULUM VITAE JONATHAN FEUER

CANDIDATE FOR THE SUPERVISORY BOARD OF PATRIZIA AG

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name
Occupation

Year of birth
Nationality

City of residence

EDUCATION

1980-1983

1983-1986

WORK EXPERIENCE

1983-1986

1986-1988

1988-2005
2005-2018
2005-2009
2009-2015
2015-2018
2018-2020

1990-2018

2018-2020

Since 2020

Jonathan Feuer
Private Equity Investor
1962

British

London, UK

Mathematics, Operational Research, Statistics and Economics (MORSE)
University of Warwick, UK
Degree obtained: BSc (Hons)

Institute of Chartered Accountants, UK
Professional qualification: ICAEW Chartered Accountant (ACA)

Ernst & Whinney
Accountant

Baring Brothers & Co
Associate, Member of the M&A team

CVC Capital Partners

Investing in companies in UK, Europe and USA
Managing Partner

Co-ran the UK team

Founded and run the Global Financial Services Team
Co-ran the first Strategic Opportunities Fund

Senior Advisor

Served on the boards and committees of many public and private
CVC portfolio companies during his career at CVC

Eigen Technologies
Part time CFO

Edge Investments
Advisor
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MANDATES

| Since 2015 Eigen Technologies
Co-founder and Non-Executive Chairman

As at 23.08.2021



