

## **CURRICULUM VITAE JONATHAN FEUER**

## CANDIDATE FOR THE SUPERVISORY BOARD OF PATRIZIA AG

## PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name Jonathan Feuer

Occupation Private Equity Investor

Year of birth 1962 Nationality British City of residence London, UK

#### **EDUCATION**

1980-1983 Mathematics, Operational Research, Statistics and Economics (MORSE)

University of Warwick, UK Degree obtained: BSc (Hons)

1983-1986 Institute of Chartered Accountants, UK

Professional qualification: ICAEW Chartered Accountant (ACA)

## **WORK EXPERIENCE**

1983-1986	Ernst & Whinney Accountant
1986-1988	Baring Brothers & Co
	Associate, Member of the M&A team
	CVC Capital Partners
1988-2005	Investing in companies in UK, Europe and USA
2005-2018	Managing Partner
2005-2009	Co-ran the UK team
2009-2015	Founded and run the Global Financial Services Team
2015-2018	Co-ran the first Strategic Opportunities Fund
2018-2020	Senior Advisor
1990-2018	Served on the boards and committees of many public and private CVC portfolio companies during his career at CVC
2018-2020	Eigen Technologies
	Part time CFO
Since 2020	Edge Investments
	Advisor



# **MANDATES**

| Since 2015 Eigen Technologies

**Eigen Technologies**Co-founder and Non-Executive Chairman

As at 23.08.2021